

# **PRIVACY POLICY**

## **APPLICABILITY**

This privacy policy applies toSouthern Staying'swebsites only.

## PROTECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION CONSENT REQUEST

Higher Intelligence herewith advises that from 1 July 2021 the Protection of Personal Information Act (POPIA) comes into effect. In accordance with the Act, we assure you that we will protect your privacy when processing your personal information.

Your privacy remains of the utmost importance to us.

## **TYPES OF INFORMATION COLLECTED**

When you book on Southern Staying's website, we need to collect specific information about you to provide you with the services you have requested. This information may include, but is not limited to:

- Full name
- Email address
- Business and/or Home Address
- Employer/ affiliated organization
- Contact telephone numbers
- Date of birth
- Reason for booking
- The intended usage of information requested
- Your passport number or ID number
- Voluntary reviews of suppliers

The personal information detailed above will be collected either electronically by

using cookies or provided voluntarily by you.

## **REVIEWS OF SUPPLIERS**

Southern Staying may ask customers to review suppliers after their travel experience. These reviews will always be voluntary. By uploading, submitting or otherwise making available or contributing any content in a customer review on Southern Staving's website, you grant Southern Staying an unrestricted. worldwide, non-exclusive, irrevocable, perpetual, royalty-free, fully paid up, license to use, make, have made, reproduce, display, perform, publish, upload, post, modify, create derivative works from, transmit, distribute, sell, offer for sale and sublicense or otherwise transfer those materials or information or their modifications.

In addition, by uploading, submitting, or otherwise making available or contributing any content in a customer review on Southern Staying's website, you grant Southern Staying the right to display your full name and country of origin in close proximity to the whole, part or derivation of your submitted review content anywhere on Southern Staying's website.

## DISPERSAL OF INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES

In addition to the policies and procedures we employ to safeguard your data, your data is protected by the Electronic Communications and Transactions Act, 25 of 2002. Subject to the remaining provisions of this policy, Southern Staying will not share personal information with any other third parties without your permission, unless required by law enforcement action, subpoena or applicable law or regulation.

Southern Staying does not lease, sell, rent, or disperse any information supplied by you to any third parties, except in the following circumstances: If you make a booking at a Supplier, we will pass onto the Supplier all information necessary for the booking to be processed.

This may include, but is not limited to:

- Your first name and last name.
- Your contact details, email address and/or phone number.
- Your country of origin.
- Your passport number or ID number.